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Our vision is to profitably use our proprietary platform technologies to 
improve patients’ lives and, in so doing, create value for all stakeholders 



Disclaimer
THIS PRESENTATION MAY NOT BE COPIED OR REPRODUCED IN ANY FORM, FURTHER DISTRIBUTED OR PASSED ON, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, TO ANY OTHER PERSON, OR PUBLISHED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR ANY PURPOSE. IN PARTICULAR, THIS
PRESENTATION AND ITS CONTENTS ARE NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION IN OR INTO OR FROM THE UNITED STATES, CANADA, AUSTRALIA, SOUTH AFRICA OR JAPAN OR ANY JURISDICTION WHERE SUCH DISTRIBUTION IS UNLAWFUL.
ANY FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THESE RESTRICTIONS MAY CONSTITUTE A VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE SECURITIES LAWS.

This presentation does not constitute or form part of any offer or invitation to sell or issue, or any solicitation of any offer to purchase or subscribe for, any securities of the Company, nor shall it or any part of it nor the fact of its distribution form the
basis of, or be relied on in connection with, any contract commitment or investment decision in relation thereto.

The information contained in this presentation has been prepared by Midatech Pharma plc ("Midatech" or the "Company"). It has not been fully verified and is subject to material updating, revision and further amendment. This presentation has not
been approved by an authorised person in accordance with Section 21 of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (“FSMA”) and therefore it is being delivered for information purposes only to a very limited number of persons and companies who
are persons who have professional experience in matters relating to investments and who fall within the category of person set out in Article 19 of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Financial Promotion) Order 2005 (the “Order”) or are high
net worth companies within the meaning set out in Article 49 of the Order or are otherwise permitted to receive it. Any other person who receives this presentation should not rely or act upon it. By accepting this presentation and not immediately
returning it, the recipient represents and warrants that they are a person who falls within the above description of persons entitled to receive the presentation. This presentation is not to be disclosed to any other person or used for any other purpose.

Please note that the information in this presentation has yet to be announced or otherwise made public and as such constitutes inside information for the purposes of Article 14 of the Market Abuse Regulation (596/2014/EU) and the Criminal Justice
Act 1993. You should not therefore deal in any way in the securities of the Company until after the formal release of an announcement by the Company as to do so may result in civil and/or criminal liability.

Panmure Gordon (UK) Limited ("Panmure Gordon") is acting in the provision of corporate finance business to the Company, within the meaning of the Financial Conduct Authority’s Conduct of Business Sourcebook (“COBS”), and no-one else in
connection with the proposals contained in this Presentation. Accordingly, recipients should note that Panmure Gordon is neither advising nor treating as a client any other person and will not be responsible to anyone other than the Company for
providing the protections afforded to clients of Panmure Gordon under the COBS nor for providing advice in relation to the proposals contained in this presentation.

While the information contained herein has been prepared in good faith, neither the Company nor any of its shareholders, directors, officers, agents, employees or advisers give, have given or have authority to give, any representations or warranties
(express or implied) as to, or in relation to, the accuracy, reliability or completeness of the information in this presentation, or any revision thereof, or of any other written or oral information made or to be made available to any interested party or its
advisers (all such information being referred to as “Information”) and liability therefore is expressly disclaimed. Accordingly, neither the Company nor any of its shareholders, directors, officers, agents, employees or advisers take any responsibility for,
or will accept any liability whether direct or indirect, express or implied, contractual, tortious, statutory or otherwise, in respect of, the accuracy or completeness of the Information or for any of the opinions contained herein or for any errors,
omissions or misstatements or for any loss, howsoever arising, from the use of this presentation. In particular, unless expressly stated otherwise, the financial information contained in this presentation relates to the Company and its subsidiary
undertakings. To the extent available, the industry and market data contained in this presentation has come from official or third party sources. Third party industry publications, studies and surveys generally state the data contained therein have been
obtained from sources believed to be reliable, but that there is no guarantee of the accuracy or completeness of such data. While the Company believes that each of these publications, studies and surveys has been prepared by a reputable source, the
Company has not independently verified the data contained therein. In addition, certain of the industry and market data contained in this presentation come from the Company’s internal research and estimates based on the knowledge and experience
of the Company’s management in the market in which the Company operates. While the Company believes that such research and estimates are reasonable and reliable, their underlying methodology and assumptions, have not been verified by any
independent source for accuracy or completeness and are subject to change without notice. Accordingly, undue reliance should not be placed on any of the industry or market data contained in this presentation.

Neither the issue of this presentation nor any part of its contents is to be taken as any form of commitment on the part of the Company to proceed with any transaction and the right is reserved to terminate any discussions or negotiations with any
prospective investors. In no circumstances will the Company be responsible for any costs, losses or expenses incurred in connection with any appraisal or investigation of the Company. In furnishing this presentation, the Company does not undertake
or agree to any obligation to provide the recipient with access to any additional information or to update this presentation or to correct any inaccuracies in, or omissions from, this presentation which may become apparent.

This presentation should not be considered as the giving of investment advice by the Company or any of its shareholders, directors, officers, agents, employees or advisers. In particular, this presentation does not constitute an offer or invitation to
subscribe for or purchase any securities and neither this presentation nor anything contained herein shall form the basis of any contract or commitment whatsoever. Each party to whom this presentation is made available must make its own
independent assessment of the Company after making such investigations and taking such advice as may be deemed necessary. In particular, any estimates or projections or opinions contained herein necessarily involve significant elements of
subjective judgment, analysis and assumptions and each recipient should satisfy itself in relation to such matters.

This presentation and the information contained herein are not an offer of securities for sale and are not for publication and or distribution in the United States or to any US person (within the meaning of Regulation S under the United States Securities
Act of 1933, as amended (the “Securities Act”)) or in Canada, Australia, South Africa or Japan or any jurisdiction where such offer or distribution is unlawful. Any failure to comply with this restriction may constitute a violation of United States securities
laws.

The securities of the Company have not been registered under the Securities Act and may not be offered or sold in the United States or to any US person unless the securities are registered under the Securities Act or an exemption therefrom is
available.

Certain statements in this presentation may constitute “forward-looking statements” within the meaning of legislation in the United Kingdom and/or United States. In some cases, you can identify forward-looking statements by the use of words such
as “may,” “could,” “expect,” “intend,” “plan,” “seek,” “anticipate,” “believe,” “potential,” “estimate,” “predict,” “potential,” or “continue” or the negative of these terms or other comparable terminology. You should not place undue reliance on
forward-looking statements because they involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors that are, in some cases, beyond our control and that could materially affect actual results, the acquisition, levels of activity, performance, or
achievements. Any forward-looking statements are based on currently available competitive, financial and economic data together with management’s views and assumptions regarding future events and business performance as of the time the
statements are made and are subject to risks and uncertainties. We wish to caution you that there are some known and unknown factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from any future results, performance or achievements
expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements. Reference should be made to those documents that Midatech shall file from time to time or announcements that may be made by Midatech in accordance with the London Stock Exchange AIM
Rules for Companies (“AIM Rules”), the Disclosure and Transparency Rules (“DTRs”) and the rules and regulations promulgated by the US Securities and Exchange Commission, which contains and identifies other important factors that could cause
actual results to differ materially from those contained in any projections or forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements speak only as of the date of this presentation. All subsequent written and oral forward-looking statements by
or concerning Midatech are expressly qualified in their entirety by the cautionary statements above. Except as may be required under the AIM Rules or the DTRs or by relevant law in the United Kingdom or the United States, Midatech does not
undertake any obligation to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statements because of new information, future events or otherwise arising.
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 Three drug delivery technologies, focused on oncology and immunotherapy
 Reduced regulatory risk: creating improved versions of existing therapies
 97 granted patents, 56 applications in process, 34 patent families 

Midatech at a glance

Diversified pipeline

 Three core programmes in rare/orphan oncology
 Significant value drivers anticipated over next 18 months

 Each of our niche therapies has potential from $50m to well over $100m per year

Proprietary drug delivery technology

Attractive revenue growth prospects

A bio-pharma company with a real 
opportunity to make a difference for patients
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Our technology: improving bio-delivery of therapeutics

HOW

WHAT

WHY

WHERE

PROGRAMS

Drug

Microsphere
Sustained release (SR)

Sustained delivery

• Emulsion-free production 
• Highly precise particle size 
• Injectable via fine needle 
• Linear reproducible kinetics
• Low cost of goods

Oncology

Nanotech
Gold nanoparticles (GNP)

1. MTX110 DIPG
2. MTX110 GBM

1. MTD119 HCC liver cancer
2. MTR116 GBM cancer vaccine
3. MTR111 DIPG cancer vaccine
4. MTX102 diabetes vaccine
5. MTX113 infectious disease 

vaccines

1. MTD201 carcinoid 

Targeted delivery

Oncology & immunotherapy

• Multivalency binds multiple 
therapeutic, targeting, or 
immune moieties 

• Ultra-small size

• access difficult disease sites

• enter immune processing 
cells, induce cell-mediated 
immune response

Nanotech
Nano-inclusion (NI) 

Local delivery

Oncology

• Solubilised at biological pH 

• Increases available routes of 
administration for a drug

• Avoids need for dangerous 
solvents
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 Development of three exciting & innovative drug delivery platforms continues at pace
 Regulatory feedback incorporated
 Manufacturing challenges addressed

 Significant experience in the pharmaceutical industry
 Track record of advancing products through key milestones incl. drug registration
 Deep understanding of business, and relentless focus on delivery

 Stand-alone break even at EBITDA level and growing

Latest developments

Significant, visible value drivers anticipated for lead programmes

Updated leadership team

Midatech Pharma US
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Well balanced pipeline & path to commercialisation

Program Indication Addressable 
Market

Pre PhI PhII PhIII/Pivotal MAA/NDA Estimated 
Approval 
Possible

ONCOLOGY PIPELINE

MTD201 Carcinoid Cancer
and Acromegaly

$2bn 2020
(NDA)

2020

MTX110  Brain Cancer 
Children (DIPG)

$100m 2020
(MAA/NDA)

2021

MTD119 Liver 
Cancer (HCC)

$2bn TBC 
2022/2023

IMMUNOTHERAPY PIPELINE

MTR111 Childhood Brain 
Cancer Vaccine

$100m? TBC 
2021/2022

MTR116 Adult Brain Cancer 
Vaccine

$bn’s? TBC 
2021/2022

MTX102 Autoimmune 
Vaccine Diabetes

$bn’s? TBC 
2020/2021

Key: In Progress/Completed
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Delivering our strategy: building an oncology franchise

USP

MILESTONES

MARKET

Drug

Carcinoid cancer
(MTD201)

• Interchangeable with Sandostatin LAR
+

Reconstitution: fast, simple, less errors
 Injection: less painful, fewer blockages
 Wastage: minimal, repeat injection
Reduced cost of manufacture

• Human studies: commence/d H1 2018  
• Submission: 505(b)(2) plan H1 2020
• Marketing approval: expected 2020
• Launch: anticipated 2020/21

• $2 billion market
• Dominated by Sandostatin LAR® and 

Somatuline®

DIPG/brain cancer in children
(MTX110)

• Cancer drugs dosed parenterally
 panobinostat – licensed from Novartis 

– very  potent against DIPG cell lines
• Drugs delivered directly into tumours
• High level of regulatory support
• Large therapeutic window 
• Already used safely in humans

• Human studies: US/EU start H1 2018
• Submission: potential fast track
• Launch: potentially early as 2020/21
• Orphan: potential orphan drug status

• Estimated addressable market c$100m 
• Less than 1,000 cases per year 

worldwide
• Expand indication to GBM

Liver cancer
(MTD119)

• Re-engineered constructs for cancer
• Enhanced bio-distribution
• Improved on-target delivery
• Reduced off-target safety effects
• Increase tolerability

• IND enabling: initial animal data to be 
confirmed in IND enabling studies

• Human studies: planned 2019 pending 
positive IND enabling data

• Orphan: orphan drug status granted

• Estimated market $1 billion by 2024
• Potential to expand market to other 

cancers

SR NI GNP
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MTD201 favourable profile versus Sandostatin LAR®

Plasma octreotide
vs Sandostatin LAR®

Plasma IGF1
vs Sandostatin LAR®

Key success factors: 
interchangeability, reduced variability, transition to humans, 

ease of use and reduced errors, novel clinical trial design
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MTD201 novel pivotal study confirmed by regulators

Open-label study to evaluate pharmacokinetic and pharmacodynamic equivalence between MTD201 30 mg 
octreotide (test product) and Sandostatin LAR® 30 mg (reference product)
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MTD119 slows tumour growth in preclinical models

Vehicle

DM1 0.150 mg/kg - daily x 5 days, repeated x2

Sorafenib 60 mg/kg - daily x 21 days

MTD119 0.225 mg/kg - daily x 5 days, repeated x2

MTD119 0.338 mg/kg - daily x 5 days, repeated x2

MTD119 0.450 mg/kg - daily x 5 days, repeated x2
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MTD119 maximising therapeutic window will be key 

Modelling suggests that higher doses could 
be efficacious with a weekly dose schedule

450 µg/kg 

once weekly
900 µg/kg 

once weekly
1,687 µg/kg 

once weekly
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MTX110 Phase I/II to readout on safety & efficacy

A combined Phase I & Phase II clinical trial:

1 Objective: To determine safety and tolerability of repeated administration of MTX110 given by 
intratumoral CED in children with newly diagnosed DIPG

2 Objective: To determine clinical efficacy of repeated administration of MTX110 given by intratumoral
CED in children with newly diagnosed DIPG
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Delivering our strategy: building immunology franchise

USP

MILESTONES

MARKET

Childhood brain cancer DIPG
immuno-stimulatory vaccine

(MTR111)

• Enhanced ‘handshake’ between tumour & 
immune cells that can attack tumour

• Enhanced peptide effect stimulates 
immune system
- increased uptake by immune cells
- increased stimulation of T-cells

• GNP peptide K27 mutation is 80% specific 
for DIPG tumours

• Animal data: proof of concept studies 
readout H2 2018  

• Pre-IND meeting: planned for Q4 2018
• Clinical: pending positive data could enter 

clinical development 2019

• ‘Any drug that meaningfully extends life 
likely to generate over $1 billion per year’

Adult brain cancer GBM
immuno-stimulatory vaccine

(MTR116)

• Enhanced ‘handshake’ between tumour & 
immune cells that can attack tumour

• Enhanced peptide effect on immune system
- increased uptake by immune cells
- increased stimulation of T-cells

• Strong scientific rationale for MTP GNP 
platform, preliminary data encouraging
 EphA2, survivin, IL-13Ra2 and YKL-40

• Animal data: proof of concept studies 
readout H2 2018  

• Pre-IND meeting: planned for Q4 2018
• Clinical: pending positive data could enter 

clinical development 2019

• Multi blockbuster drugs will drive immuno-
oncology market to $14bn in 2019, rising to 
$34bn by 2024 ’

Autoimmune diabetes 
immuno-tolerogenic vaccine

(MTX102)

• Converts immune system from disease-
causing to disease-regulating/tolerising 

• Preferentially targeting of immune cells 
avoids global immunosuppression

• Distribute rapidly to lymphoid tissue, 
spleen

• Directs T cell phenotype to regulatory T cell 
phenotype, suppressing pathogenic T cells

• Induce cell-mediated immune responses 
more efficiently than conventional vaccines

• Human studies: Phase I study ongoing in 
auto-immune disease diabetes

• Data: readout expected 2019

• 20% population suffer autoimmune 
disease, women more than men 

GNPGNPGNP
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MTX102 & MTR111/116 compelling immune science

GNP antigen specific immuno-
therapy (ASI) for autoimmune disease

- Enhanced tolerogenic response

Peptide-GNP vaccine for cancer

Tumor specific CTL response significantly higher in GNP 
immunized mice
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Midatech Pharma US

 16 full-time and 10 part-time reps plus 5 field sales managers with access and established 
relationships in the highest prescribing oncology markets

 Broke even on EBITDA basis H2 2017, on course for sustainable profitability

Full-service US commercial operation through which we currently sell four oncology 
supportive care products

Active sales region=
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Financials



Net loss after tax of £16.06m with net cash outflow in the year of £4.15m

Tax credit receivable of £1.19m 

Loan facility $15m with MidCap in Q4 2017 $7m drawn; remaining $8m is R&D project 
performance-related 

US commercial business achieved breakeven on EBITDA basis for second half of 2017 

Financial highlights 

31%
£12.08m

Total gross revenues up 
31% to £12.08m in line 

with expectations

6%
£6.76m

Statutory Revenue for 
the year up 6% to 

£6.76m

28%
£6.65m

US product net sales for 
the year up 28% to 

£6.65m 

£13.20m

Cash and deposits 
£13.20m at 31 

December 2017 in line 
with market forecasts

31 Dec 17
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Income statement for the year ended 31/12/2017

£’000 2017 2016 % change

Gross revenue 12,079) 9,206) +31%

Total net revenue 7,598) 6,923) +10%

Gross profit 6,672) 6,256) +7%

R&D (10,185) (7,796) +31%

Sales and marketing (9,417) (12,510) -25%

Admin costs (3,148) (5,123) -39%

Impairment of 
intangible assets

(1,500) (11,413) n/a

Loss from operations (17,578) (30,586) n/a

Loss before tax (17,329) (29,322) n/a

Taxation 1,265) 9,160) n/a

Loss after tax (16,064) (20,162) -20%

• Strong growth in gross 
revenue driven by US 
sales

• Reclassification of costs 
between R&D, sales 
and market, and 
administrative costs
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Strong balance sheet as at 31/12/2017

£’000 2017 2016

Non-current assets 30,641) 34,386)

Inventory and receivables 5,379) 4,695)

Cash 13,204) 17,608)

Current liabilities (8,363) (9,345)

Long-term liabilities (6,185) (1,620)

Net assets 34,676) 45,724)

• Year-end cash position 
bolstered by October 
2017 fundraise and 
Midcap debt facility
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Well managed cash flow for year ended 31/12/2017

£’000 2017 2016 % 
change

Cash outflow from 
operations

(12,953) (13,086) -1%

Investing activities (1,470) (1,202) 22%

Financing activities 10,277) 15,255) -33%

Change in cash (4,146) 967) n/a

Opening balance 17,608) 16,175) n/a

Closing balance 13,204) 17,608) 25%

• Comparable to FY16 
and in line with 
expectations
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Summary & Outlook



2018 an important year for Midatech

Clinical data expected on three programmes
 Carcinoid and brain cancer treatment, and autoimmune vaccine (diabetes)

Updated leadership team

Preclinical data expected on three other programmes

Increasing US profitability

Prudent cash control to be continued

 Liver cancer treatment, childhood and adult brain cancer vaccines

$

 Focusing on unlocking and delivering the potential of the technologies and programmes 
as planned
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Thank You


